COARD Also COMPA C	7 U.S. DEPANIMENT OF COMMEDCE Patent and Trademark Office
tao semitis co co A 。 A 。 A A	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	867870 Iginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying parly(les): (1)Hiroyuki HANAZAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? LI Yes Of No	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
କ୍ଷ Assignment Li Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
LI Security Agreement LI Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Other	Clly: Kanaqawa Slate: ZIP: 211-8588 Country: Japan
Execution Date: October 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 11 Yes 39 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 - 00
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE_BUILDING</u>	80 Enclosed
60TH FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
/29/1998 PSTANBAC 00000021 09177005	08-1634
FC:58CHy: New York 6:000 Y- ZIP: 10118 Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
bo Hor Us	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.  Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing	nation is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy of  10/22/98  Signature  Date
Reg. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, altechments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required coversheet information to: rademarks. Box Asslamments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt Np. 64365)

**PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0798** 

## Docket No. FUJY 15.532

## ASSIGNMENT

	he below named inventor, ASS	IGNOR, has made a certain nev	v and useful invention in :
for which			
(-11)			·
(check one)		iled concurrently herewith,	#
		nt of the United States was filed	1 On
and WHEREA	and given Application S  S  FUJITSU LIMITED		
having a place	of business at 1-1, Kami	kodanaka 4-chome, Naka	ahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
		211-8588 Japan	, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of	obtaining the entire right, title	and interest in, to and under the	said invention and the said application:
valuable cons ferred and set successors, les said United Si which may be protection, ince filed for said applications a Patent Laws of international a and all forms cates and desi all extensions. ASSIGNO Official of an forms of inde	ideration, the receipt of which over, and by these presents digal representatives and assigns, tates application and all division e granted thereon and all reight invention in any country or on the tright to claim for the safe the United States, the International property protection in the granted for the domestic laws of industrial property protection, renewals and reissues thereof; OR authorizes and requests they country or countries foreign astrial property protection on	is hereby acknowledged, the sees hereby sell, assign, transfer the entire right, title and interest ins, renewals and continuations seues and extensions thereof; applications for patents, utility countries foreign to the United me the priority rights derived for actional Convention for the Proof the country in which any such, including, without limitatio said invention in any country of the United States, whose duto the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, assign a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, assign as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the United States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the united States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the united States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the united States, whose dutoes hereby sell, as a continuation of the united States and the united States are continuation of the united States and the united States are continuation of the united States and the united States are continuation of the united States are continuation of the united States and the united States are continuation of the united St	said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transfand set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its st in, to and under the said invention, and the thereof, and all Patents of the United States and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be States, together with the right to file such rom said United States application under the otection of Industrial Property, or any other chapplication is filed, as may be applicable; in, patents, utility models, inventor's certification countries foreign to the United States and it Trademarks of the United States, and any ty it is to issue patents or other evidence or ssue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its fithis instrument.
AND AS	-	that he has full right to convey	y the entire interest herein assigned, and has
AND AS legal represen lawful papers do everything	SIGNOR further covenants an tatives and assigns, any facts k, execute all divisional, continu	d agrees that he will communi nown respecting said invention ting, reissue and foreign applica NEE, its successors, legal repre	cate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ations, make all rightful oaths, and generally esentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Full name of s	sole or first inventor Hiroyu	ki HANAZAWA	
Inventor's sig	nature Himoughi ?	anazawa	Date October 9, 1998
Residence	Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga	wa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office A		ITED, 1-1, Kamikodana	ka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
i ost omcom	Kawasaki-shi, F	anagwa, 211-8588 Japa	n ,
			·
			Date
Post Office A			
		,	·
Full name of	third joint inventor, if any		
			Date
Post Office A	ddress		

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0799